
 I.S.G.A. Boys National Championships   

2-piece Results  

UNDER 9 BOYS      

Held at Haberdashers’ Boys School, Elstree                         11th November 2023 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 
Davenies Vault Floor Score Pos Score Pos 
 B1 Clement Erskine 8.20 7.40 15.60 4       
 B2 Jack Szawarski 6.50 5.80 12.30 9       
 B3 Sebastian Fowler 7.80 7.00 14.80 6       
 B4 Ethan Pratsides 8.10 0.00 8.10 10       
 B5 Daniel Batten 8.50 6.80 15.30 5       
 B6 Rex Keating 0.00 7.50 7.50 11       
  Total of top 4 32.60 28.70    61.30 2 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 
St Faith’s VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 
 B7 Max Hanglin 8.00 6.10 14.10 8       
 B8 Oscar Hanglin 7.90 6.50 14.40 7       
 B9 Thomas Mageean 8.30 7.50 15.80 3       
 B10 Teddy Cuthbert 8.60 8.10 16.70 2       
 

B11 
Samuel Gaffney-
Gelvez 8.80 8.40 17.20 1       

 B12 SPARE 0.00 0.00 0.00 12 =     
  Total of top 4 33.70 30.50    64.20 1 

 

 

UNDER 9 BOYS - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 
B11 Samuel Gaffney-Gelvez ST FAITH'S 17.20 1 
B10 Teddy Cuthbert ST FAITH'S 16.70 2 
B9 Thomas Mageean ST FAITH'S 15.80 3 
B1 Clement Erskine DAVENIES 15.60 4 
B5 Daniel Batten DAVENIES 15.30 5 
B3 Sebastian Fowler DAVENIES 14.80 6 
B8 Oscar Hanglin ST FAITH'S 14.40 7 
B7 Max Hanglin ST FAITH'S 14.10 8 
B2 Jack Szawarski DAVENIES 12.30 9 
B4 Ethan Pratsides DAVENIES 8.10 10 
B6 Rex Keating DAVENIES 7.50 11 

B12 SPARE ST FAITH'S 0.00 12 
 

 



 

UNDER 9 Boys Team Positions 
School Score Position 
ST FAITH'S 64.20 1 
DAVENIES 61.30 2 

 


